    V1.0         Wu Xi Ji Lai Micro-Electronics Co., Ltd.
FEATURES
l  High thermal cycling performance
l  High voltage capacity
l Very high current surge capability
l  APPLICATIONS
l Line rectifying 50/60 Hz
l Softstart AC motor control

Tj =25℃ 5 μA
IRRM Tj =125℃ 2 mA
Ordering Information Scheme
S1215
    Jiangsu Jilai Microelectronics Co., Ltd
S 12 15 - 10  B
IT(RMS):12A
IGT:15mA
Standard SCR series VD/VR:600/1200V
A:TO-220A B:TO-220B
C:TO-220C F:TO-220F
D:TO-252
TO-220A Package Mechanical Data
Ref.
Dimensions